RESOLUTION NO. 2023-114

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE COSUMNES COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT TO SHARE MEASURE E TAX REVENUES

WHEREAS, throughout 2022, the City of Elk Grove (City) and the Cosumnes Community Services District (CCSD) conducted extensive public engagement and outreach activities that identified the community's current needs and priorities; and

WHEREAS, results from that outreach and surveys identified community needs and priorities such as reducing crime, addressing homelessness, improving 911, police, fire, and emergency disaster and emergency medical response, enhancing programs to combat youth crime and gang prevention, maintaining streets, maintaining parks, clean and safe public areas, and economic development as top priorities; and

WHEREAS, a general Transactions and Use ("Sales") Tax known as Measure E, which could address those community needs and priorities, was placed on the November 8, 2022 ballot and was approved by a majority of the voters; and

WHEREAS, on November 23, 2022, the City Council adopted Ordinance No. 23-2022 amending the Elk Grove Municipal Code and providing for a one-cent per dollar local transactions and use tax (sales tax); and

WHEREAS, the City and the CCSD wish to enter into an agreement that provides for a sharing of Measure E revenues from the City to the CCSD.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove does hereby authorize the City Manager to execute the Measure E Tax Sharing Agreement between the City and the CCSD, in substantially the form presented.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 10th day of May 2023

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ASON LINDGREN, CITY CLERK

JONATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2023-114

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on May 10, 2023 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Spease, Brewer, Robles, Suen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California